Anasys Semiconductor, Inc.
High ESD-Protected, Low Power, 3.0V to 5.5V,
Single Supply RS-232 Transceivers
MAX3222E/3232E
General Description
Applications
MAX3222/3232  Datasheet Rev. 0.1 , Sept 2005 Page 1 of  7
Features

MAX3222/3232  Datasheet Rev. 0.1 , Sept 2005 Page 2 of  7
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3222EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3222EEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3222EEPN -40°C to +85°C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX3232EEAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3232EESE  -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX3232EEPE  -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX3232EEUP  -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
Ratings Range Units
Power Supply
VCC to GND -0.3 to +6 V
V+ to GND -0.3 to +7 V
V-  to GND -0.3 to +7 V
V+  to  V- 13 V
Input Voltages
T_IN, EN , SHDN
-0.3 to +6 V
R_IN to GND ±25 V
Output Voltages
T_OUT to GND ±13.2 V
R_OUT to GND -0.3 to (VCC+0.3 ) V
Short-Circuit Duration, T_OUT Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-Pin DIP (derate 10.53mW/°C above +70°C) 842 mW
16-Pin NSO (derate 8.70mW/°C above +70°C) 696 mW
16-Pin SSOP (derate 7.14 mW/°C above +70°C) 571 mW
20-Pin TSSOP (derate 10.9 mW/°C above +70°C) 879 mW
20-Pin SSOP (derate 8.00 mW/°C above +70°C) 640 mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX32__EC__ 0 to 70 °C
MAX32__EE__ -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +165 °C
Lead Temperature (soldering,
10sec)
300 °C
MAX3222/3232 Datasheet Rev. 0.1 , Sept Page 3 of  7
Anasys Semiconductor, Inc.
Pin Description
PIN
MAX3222E MAX3232E